

Mr. M.V.Holamagi with Mr. Sujit solamagi, for Petitioner.  
Ms. Savina Crasto, AGP for State.

**DATE : 2 FEBRUARY 2026**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Learned APP seeks time to take instructions.
3. Stand over to 9 February 2026, as a fresh matter.

( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )

SWAROOP  
SHARAD  
PHADKE

Digitally signed  
by SWAROOP  
SHARAD  
PHADKE  
Date:  
2026.02.03  
16:12:07  
+0530