

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1528 OF 2026

Nagesh Padmappa SuvarnaPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thro. Home DeptRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 3468 OF 2026

In

Writ Petition 1528 OF 2026

Nagesh Padmappa SuvarnaPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thro. HomeRESPONDENT
Department

Mr. M. V. Holmagi i/b Mr. Sujit Holamagi for Petitioner

Smt. Savina Crasto, AGP for State/Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 9th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 10/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)