

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1528 OF 2026

Nagesh Padmappa Suvarna

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra through Home
Department and Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1468 OF 2026

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2026.03.04
14:28:29 +0530

Mr. M. V. Holamagi, i/by Mr. Sujit Holamagi, for the Petitioner.
Ms. Savina Crasto, AGP for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Rajendra Chavan, Dy Collector and OSD to Divisional
Commissioner, Konkan Division, present.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 4th MARCH, 2026

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned AGP, on instructions, informed the Court that the petitioner has already preferred an appeal before the Appellate Authority against the impugned order dated 7th July, 2025 and the said appeal has been dismissed by the Appellate Authority. Against the said order, WP(St)/5305/2026 has also been preferred.
3. Stand over to 5th March, 2026.
4. To be listed alongwith WP(St)/5305/2026.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]