

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1528 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1468 OF 2026

Nagesh Padmappa Suvarna

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra through Home
Deaprtment and Ors.

...Respondents

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2026.03.06
14:51:28 +0530

WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 5305 OF 2026

Mr. M. V. Holamagi, i/by Mr. Sujit Holamagi, for the Petitioner
in WP/1528/2026.

Mr. R. D. Soni, a/w Sujay Gawade and Mudita Pawar, i/b Shree
and Co., for the Petitioner WP(ST)/5305/2026.

Ms. Savina Crasto, AGP for the State in WP/1528/ 2026.

Mr. P. G. Sawant, AGP for the State in WP(ST)/5305/2026.

Mr. Rajendra Chavan, Dy Collector and OSD to Divisional
Commissioner, Konkan Division, present

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 5th MARCH, 2026

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The petitioner has filed two petitions i.e. WP/1528/2026 and WP(ST)/5305/2026.
3. Let the petitioner appear before the Court in-person and elect the petition which he intends to pursue.
4. Stand over to 10th March, 2026, "High on Board".

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]