

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3680 OF 2026

Hotel Sadguru Resturant And Bar Through Its ..Petitioners
Proprietor
Versus
State of Maharashtra Through Office of Govt ...Respondents
Pleader and Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1528 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1468 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1528 OF 2026

Mr. R.D. Soni, with Sujay Gawade, Mudita Pawar and Mihika Save,
i/b Shree and Co, for the Petitioners in WP/3680/2026.
Mr. M.V. Holamagi, with Sujit Holamagi, for the Petitioner in
WP/1528/2026.
Mr. PG. Sawant, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 30th MARCH 2026

PC.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Mr. P. G. Sawant, the learned AGP, seeks time to place on record the documents on the basis of which the show-cause notices were issued to the Petitioners and which were purportedly taken into account by the

Authorities, while canceling the performance licence issued to the Petitioners.

3. At the request of the learned AGP, stand over to 6th April 2026, “High on Board”.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]